
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Adrian Victores 5 5 3 3 1 0 1 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 600 1400 600 3 8,0 0 1 1 1 3 667

Ariel Vila 13 10 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 685 385 300 300 6 26,0 1 17 0 0 17 1000

Brayan Tamayo 7 7 5 5 2 0 2 13 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2571 714 1857 714 3 12,0 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Danger Acosta 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

David Rodríguez 10 10 5 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1300 600 700 600 5 21,0 1 5 2 1 8 875

Deivys Ramos 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Jorge E. Hernández 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11,0 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Juan C. Rojas 9 6 4 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1000 333 667 167 4 17,0 0 9 2 0 11 1000

Kenny Montesinos 23 19 10 9 1 0 4 22 0 0 7 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1723 565 1158 474 9 33,0 1 17 2 3 22 864

Lazaro Hernandez (Yayo)15 13 8 9 0 0 4 21 0 0 13 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2349 733 1615 692 6 18,0 0 4 7 0 11 1000

Lazaro Y. Romero 10 8 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 650 400 250 250 4 14,0 0 1 0 1 2 500

Marcos Velázquez 12 11 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 780 417 364 364 6 12,0 1 4 0 0 4 1000

Marlon Montano 20 19 5 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 563 300 263 263 9 9,0 0 2 0 1 3 667

Mauricio Sarabarria 23 21 6 8 5 0 0 13 0 0 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1010 391 619 381 9 46,0 1 15 10 3 28 893

Michel Pereira 6 6 3 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1667 833 833 833 2 9,0 1 8 1 0 9 1000

Nordwin Socarras 16 11 10 8 3 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 1813 813 1000 727 6 27,0 1 8 4 1 13 923

Omar Martínez 12 11 4 7 1 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1394 667 727 636 6 21,0 1 6 6 4 16 750

Oscar Caballero 22 20 4 3 1 0 1 7 0 0 7 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 532 182 350 150 11 49,0 0 12 0 5 17 706

Osmani Ramirez 31 28 10 12 3 0 2 21 0 0 9 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 1234 484 750 429 12 46,0 1 14 5 4 23 826

Osvaldo Figueroa 22 15 3 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 900 500 400 333 11 25,0 0 3 1 0 4 1000

Reinier Pérez (Pocholo) 33 31 13 18 5 0 5 38 0 0 17 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1832 606 1226 581 12 44,1 1 6 11 0 17 1000

Ronny González 7 6 4 4 1 0 1 8 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2048 714 1333 667 5 16,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Roydel Fortún 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 0 0 2 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yandi La O 4 4 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250 500 750 500 2 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yariel Duani 32 29 19 15 3 0 1 21 0 0 13 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1255 531 724 517 10 20,0 0 12 0 1 13 923

Yasmany Lazo 32 30 15 18 1 0 2 25 0 0 14 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1427 594 833 600 12 55,0 1 19 4 1 24 958

Yoandri Chávez (Suave) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11,0 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Yoel Boza 24 19 12 10 1 0 4 23 0 0 17 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1794 583 1211 526 9 35,0 0 10 0 5 15 667

Yonier Sánchez 8 7 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 804 375 429 286 6 11,0 1 6 2 1 9 889

Yunior Calderín 20 16 12 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 888 450 438 375 7 25,0 1 5 5 1 11 909

TOTAL 424 369 202 170 33 0 28 287 0 0 150 0 9 46 6 12 0 0 5 1287 509 778 461 18 65,0 5 195 65 33 293 887

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL BAVE

Jorge E. Hernández 6 3 1 3 2 0 1000 0 1 87 100 37 30 24 2 10 5 14 1 5 0 3 0 9 0 0 16,2 2,82 10,08 425

Reinier Pérez (Pocholo) 5 2 1 3 2 2 500 0 0 55 64 25 26 16 0 5 0 6 0 2 0 4 0 3 0 0 10,1 2,90 10,84 455

Yasmany Lazo 4 3 1 1 1 0 1000 0 0 76 90 29 23 16 2 11 2 6 0 2 0 3 0 7 0 0 15,1 2,61 7,30 382

Yoandri Chávez (Suave) 6 5 2 1 4 1 800 0 0 101 109 35 28 19 8 7 2 5 0 3 0 1 0 12 0 0 22,0 1,91 6,05 347

Yunior Calderín 1 0 0 1 1 0 1000 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,2 1,50 0,00 500

TOTAL 22 13 5 9 15 3 833 0 1 321 365 127 107 75 12 33 9 31 1 12 0 11 0 31 0 0 65,0 2,46 8,08 396

Lanzadores
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